Page 7 See reconciliation of organic measures on pages 18 and 19.

Salaries & Related
2017 2016 $ Total Organic

Three Months Ended June 30, 1,239.3$   1,229.5$   9.8$   0.8% 3.1%
% of Revenue 65.7% 64.1%

Six Months Ended June 30, 2,514.7$   2,498.3$   16.4$   0.7% 3.0%
% of Revenue 69.1% 68.3%

Office & General
2017 2016 $ Total Organic

Three Months Ended June 30, 439.1$   464.1$   (25.0)$   (5.4%) (2.7%)
% of Revenue 23.3% 24.2%

Six Months Ended June 30, 887.9$   914.3$   (26.4)$   (2.9%) (0.2%)
% of Revenue 24.4% 25.0%

Change

Change

(1.7%)

1.7%

5.3%

8.5%

5.7%

8.4%

9.8% 9.8%

8.4%

10.5%

11.5%
12.0% 11.9%

9.3%

(3.0%)

(1.0%)

1.0%

3.0%

5.0%

7.0%

9.0%

11.0%

13.0%

Q4-05 Q4-06 Q4-07 Q4-08 Q4-09 Q4-10 Q4-11 Q4-12 Q4-13 Q4-14 Q4-15 Q4-16

Operating Margin

Page 8

Trailing Twelve Months

   For the twelve months ended December 31, 2013, reported operating income of $598.3 includes our Q4 2013
restructuring charge of $60.6. Excluding this charge, adjusted operating income was $658.9, and adjusted operating
margin is represented in green.

($ in Millions)

Q2-17

As
Reported

Net Losses on
Sales of

Businesses
Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes 184.9$   (12.2)$   197.1$

Provision for Income Taxes 73.3   73.3
Effective Tax Rate 39.6% 37.2%

Diluted EPS Components:

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders 116.2$   (12.2)$   128.4$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 399.6   399.6

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders 0.29$   (0.03)$   0.32$

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

As
Reported

Net Losses on
Sales of

Businesses
Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes 170.1$   (13.1)$   183.2$

Provision for Income Taxes 75.4   75.4
Effective Tax Rate 44.3% 41.2%

Diluted EPS Components:

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders 94.7$   (13.1)$   107.8$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 400.3   400.3

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders 0.24$   (0.03)$   0.27$

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share

Page 9

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

(1)  During the six months ended June 30, 2017, we recorded net losses on sales of businesses, primarily in our
international markets. See full reconciliation of adjusted non-GAAP diluted earnings per share on page 21.

  (1)

  (1)

2017 2016
NET INCOME 95$   160$